
47º TROFEO SETTE COLLI
INTERNAZIONALI D'ITALIA

Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50 m 100 m 150 m FINAL

200 m Backstroke - Men
Heat 1

1 3 SCIACCA Angelo 1990 Poseidon Nuoto Catania 28.97 1'00.95 1'34.97 2'09.71
31.98 34.02 34.74

NOT CLASSIFIED

4 GIACOMUNI Cristiano 1991 Leosport SC - V.Franca DNS
5 MILANESI Lorenzo 1991 FiorentinaNuotoClub DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at  9:02

Heat 2
1 7 TERSAR Maurizio 1976 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 29.77 1'01.42 1'34.52 2'06.57

31.65 33.10 32.05
2 6 ELLIS Ricky 1987 RSA 29.20 1'01.27 1'34.42 2'06.92

32.07 33.15 32.50
3 2 FIERRO Marty 1991 Sporting Club Flegreo 29.45 1'01.78 1'34.12 2'08.90

32.33 32.34 34.78
4 4 DI DEODATO Daniele 1993 Nuoto Club Terni 31.52 1'05.61 1'39.81 2'13.51

34.09 34.20 33.70

NOT CLASSIFIED

3 MANGONI Vanni 1985 Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS
5 TORLAI Alessio 1992 Rari Nantes Florentia DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at  9:05

Heat 3
1 4 LESTINGI Damiano 1989 ITA 28.44 58.90 1'31.44 2'02.98

30.46 32.54 31.54
2 5 GIORDANO Matteo 1989 GS Forestale 28.62 59.33 1'31.48 2'03.32

30.71 32.15 31.84
3 6 CLARK Ian 1984 USA 29.98 1'01.64 1'33.95 2'04.70

31.66 32.31 30.75
4 1 SABUZI Federico 1992 Nuoto Vela - Roma 28.96 1'00.72 1'33.34 2'06.29

31.76 32.62 32.95
5 8 DI TORA Mirco 1986 ITA 28.17 59.70 1'33.99 2'07.59

31.53 34.29 33.60
6 2 IACCARINO Lorenzo 1986 Olimpic Nuoto Napoli 30.77 1'04.39 1'37.77 2'10.74

33.62 33.38 32.97

NOT CLASSIFIED

3 CASSIO Nicola 1985 Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS
7 DI BIASI Matteo 1990 Salaria Nuoto DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at  9:08

Heat 4
1 4 GRIGORIADIS Aristeidis 1985 GRE 27.99 59.11 1'30.77 2'01.75

31.12 31.66 30.98
2 5 AVERSA Mattia 1986 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 28.32 59.37 1'31.19 2'02.53

31.05 31.82 31.34
3 3 LE CLOS Chad 1992 RSA 29.86 1'02.01 1'34.61 2'06.17

32.15 32.60 31.56
4 2 HALSALL Grant 1993 GBR Plymouth Leander - GBR 30.55 1'02.96 1'36.31 2'09.39

32.41 33.35 33.08
5 8 PANCARI Luca 1993 Rari Nantes Torino 30.74 1'03.38 1'36.78 2'09.86

32.64 33.40 33.08

NOT CLASSIFIED

1 CODIA Piero 1989 Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS
6 MARIN Luca 1986 ITA DNS
7 RUCKWOOD Daniel 1992 GBR City of Birmingham - GBR DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at  9:12
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RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50 m 100 m 150 m FINAL

Heat 5
1 5 RANFAGNI Sebastiano 1985 ITA 28.55 59.60 1'31.38 2'02.95

31.05 31.78 31.57
2 3 MILLI Matteo 1989 Forum Sport Center 29.19 1'00.15 1'32.22 2'04.10

30.96 32.07 31.88
3 6 GREGORY David 1992 GBR Plymouth Leander - GBR 29.19 1'00.78 1'33.63 2'05.50

31.59 32.85 31.87
4 2 PATCHING Joe 1994 GBR Plymouth Leander - GBR 29.40 1'01.07 1'34.23 2'06.44

31.67 33.16 32.21
5 7 DASSO Marco 1988 Ispra Swim Planet 29.54 1'01.23 1'33.99 2'06.65

31.69 32.76 32.66
6 4 VEGA DE PABLO Alvaro 1991 ESP CN Sek - ESP 28.52 59.87 1'33.70 2'08.14

31.35 33.83 34.44
7 8 LASAGNO Riccardo 1990 Rari Nantes Torino 30.52 1'02.74 1'36.23 2'10.48

32.22 33.49 34.25

NOT CLASSIFIED

1 FANTI ROVETTA Marco 1991 Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS
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RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL POINTS

200 m Backstroke - Men
Summary

1 GRIGORIADIS Aristeidis 1985 GRE 4 4 1. 2'01.75 777.0
2 AVERSA Mattia 1986 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 4 5 2. 2'02.53 762.0
3 RANFAGNI Sebastiano 1985 ITA 5 5 1. 2'02.95 754.0
4 LESTINGI Damiano 1989 ITA 3 4 1. 2'02.98 754.0
5 GIORDANO Matteo 1989 GS Forestale 3 5 2. 2'03.32 748.0
6 MILLI Matteo 1989 Forum Sport Center 5 3 2. 2'04.10 734.0
7 CLARK Ian 1984 USA 3 6 3. 2'04.70 723.0
8 GREGORY David 1992 GBR Plymouth Leander - GBR 5 6 3. 2'05.50 709.0
9 LE CLOS Chad 1992 RSA 4 3 3. 2'06.17 698.0

10 SABUZI Federico 1992 Nuoto Vela - Roma 3 1 4. 2'06.29 696.0
11 PATCHING Joe 1994 GBR Plymouth Leander - GBR 5 2 4. 2'06.44 694.0
12 TERSAR Maurizio 1976 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 2 7 1. 2'06.57 691.0
13 DASSO Marco 1988 Ispra Swim Planet 5 7 5. 2'06.65 690.0
14 ELLIS Ricky 1987 RSA 2 6 2. 2'06.92 686.0
15 DI TORA Mirco 1986 ITA 3 8 5. 2'07.59 675.0
16 VEGA DE PABLO Alvaro 1991 ESP CN Sek - ESP 5 4 6. 2'08.14 666.0
17 FIERRO Marty 1991 Sporting Club Flegreo 2 2 3. 2'08.90 655.0
18 HALSALL Grant 1993 GBR Plymouth Leander - GBR 4 2 4. 2'09.39 647.0
19 SCIACCA Angelo 1990 Poseidon Nuoto Catania 1 3 1. 2'09.71 642.0
20 PANCARI Luca 1993 Rari Nantes Torino 4 8 5. 2'09.86 640.0
21 LASAGNO Riccardo 1990 Rari Nantes Torino 5 8 7. 2'10.48 631.0
22 IACCARINO Lorenzo 1986 Olimpic Nuoto Napoli 3 2 6. 2'10.74 627.0
23 DI DEODATO Daniele 1993 Nuoto Club Terni 2 4 4. 2'13.51 589.0

NOT CLASSIFIED

GIACOMUNI Cristiano 1991 Leosport SC - V.Franca DNS
MILANESI Lorenzo 1991 FiorentinaNuotoClub DNS
MANGONI Vanni 1985 Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS
TORLAI Alessio 1992 Rari Nantes Florentia DNS
CASSIO Nicola 1985 Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS
DI BIASI Matteo 1990 Salaria Nuoto DNS
CODIA Piero 1989 Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS
MARIN Luca 1986 ITA DNS
RUCKWOOD Daniel 1992 GBR City of Birmingham - GBR DNS
FANTI ROVETTA Marco 1991 Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS
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47º TROFEO SETTE COLLI
INTERNAZIONALI D'ITALIA

Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50 m 100 m 150 m FINAL

200 m Backstroke - Women
Heat 1

1 3 SIDDI Maura 1994 Rari Nantes Oristano 33.59 1'09.02 1'46.23 2'22.35
35.43 37.21 36.12

2 2 ANTONELLIS Giulia 1989 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 32.99 1'08.57 1'45.69 2'23.19
35.58 37.12 37.50

3 7 MIANI Valeria 1994 Maiella Nuoto 34.16 1'11.18 1'49.30 2'26.18
37.02 38.12 36.88

4 5 BELLINI Chiara 1992 Nuoto Valdinievole 34.60 1'11.76 1'50.19 2'27.06
37.16 38.43 36.87

5 4 VANNUCCINI Giamila Denis 1995 Chimera Nuoto 34.16 1'11.75 1'51.30 2'31.03
37.59 39.55 39.73

NOT CLASSIFIED

1 CIOCCA Francesca 1997 Pol. Verdeaqua - L'Aquila DNS
6 FERRI Alice 1983 Forum Sport Center DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at  9:18

Heat 2
1 5 IOPPI Roberta 1985 Ispra Swim Planet 32.89 1'06.59 1'41.78 2'17.31

33.70 35.19 35.53
2 4 SCALIA Silvia 1995 Rari Nantes Brianza 32.12 1'06.61 1'42.83 2'17.93

34.49 36.22 35.10
3 6 MELONI Federica 1995 Rari Nantes Florentia 32.68 1'07.03 1'43.30 2'19.54

34.35 36.27 36.24
4 2 QUALLA Rachele 1994 Unione Nuoto Friuli 32.86 1'07.88 1'44.05 2'20.80

35.02 36.17 36.75
5 1 CAPPA Desiree 1984 Forum Sport Center 33.88 1'09.89 1'46.15 2'22.15

36.01 36.26 36.00
6 8 CATTAPAN Anna 1995 Usd Hydros 34.13 1'10.00 1'46.74 2'23.13

35.87 36.74 36.39
7 3 GAMBA Alessia 1994 Rari Nantes Torino 34.58 1'10.42 1'47.43 2'24.24

35.84 37.01 36.81

NOT CLASSIFIED

7 DE NARDI Valentina 1983 Centro Sportivo Esercito DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at  9:22

Heat 3
1 4 FILIPPI Alessia 1987 ITA 32.97 1'06.95 1'41.64 2'16.12

33.98 34.69 34.48
2 5 LUCCONI Valentina 1992 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 32.57 1'07.07 1'43.26 2'19.31

34.50 36.19 36.05
3 8 D'INTINO Valentina 1988 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 33.40 1'08.21 1'43.69 2'19.36

34.81 35.48 35.67
4 3 DELL'ADAMI Marta 1991 Fondazione M.Bentegodi 33.38 1'08.20 1'43.73 2'19.37

34.82 35.53 35.64
5 6 BENASSI Martina 1992 President Bologna 33.68 1'08.97 1'45.14 2'21.44

35.29 36.17 36.30
6 2 STRICKNER Teresa 1993 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 33.54 1'09.02 1'45.47 2'22.52

35.48 36.45 37.05
7 1 SIMIONATO Elisa 1994 Sporting Club Noale 33.64 1'09.45 1'47.00 2'23.77

35.81 37.55 36.77
8 7 HOOPER Alexandra 1992 GBR City of Birmingham - GBR 32.77 1'08.41 1'46.64 2'24.54

35.64 38.23 37.90

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at  9:25

Heat 4
1 4 SIMMONDS Elizabeth 1991 GBR 30.75 1'04.57 1'39.40 2'15.22

33.82 34.83 35.82
2 6 ARMELLINI Romina 1984 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 32.30 1'06.66 1'41.94 2'17.31

34.36 35.28 35.37
3 5 SORRISO Federica 1990 Salaria Nuoto 33.33 1'07.56 1'43.25 2'18.29

34.23 35.69 35.04
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RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50 m 100 m 150 m FINAL

4 8 TAFI Eleonora 1992 Rari Nantes Florentia 33.43 1'08.51 1'45.04 2'20.68
35.08 36.53 35.64

5 1 BARBIERI Arianna 1989 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 - BO 31.82 1'07.42 1'44.41 2'21.43
35.60 36.99 37.02

6 7 GIANNINI Alice 1990 FiorentinaNuotoClub 32.97 1'08.07 1'44.90 2'21.53
35.10 36.83 36.63

7 2 LYNCH Holly 1992 GBR City of Birmingham - GBR 32.44 1'08.33 1'45.72 2'23.14
35.89 37.39 37.42

NOT CLASSIFIED

3 PASINI Elisa 1981 Ispra Swim Planet DNS
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RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL POINTS

200 m Backstroke - Women
Summary

1 SIMMONDS Elizabeth 1991 GBR 4 4 1. 2'15.22 786.0
2 FILIPPI Alessia 1987 ITA 3 4 1. 2'16.12 771.0
3 IOPPI Roberta 1985 Ispra Swim Planet 2 5 1. 2'17.31 751.0

ARMELLINI Romina 1984 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 4 6 2. 2'17.31 751.0
5 SCALIA Silvia 1995 Rari Nantes Brianza 2 4 2. 2'17.93 741.0
6 SORRISO Federica 1990 Salaria Nuoto 4 5 3. 2'18.29 735.0
7 LUCCONI Valentina 1992 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3 5 2. 2'19.31 719.0
8 D'INTINO Valentina 1988 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3 8 3. 2'19.36 718.0
9 DELL'ADAMI Marta 1991 Fondazione M.Bentegodi 3 3 4. 2'19.37 718.0

10 MELONI Federica 1995 Rari Nantes Florentia 2 6 3. 2'19.54 716.0
11 TAFI Eleonora 1992 Rari Nantes Florentia 4 8 4. 2'20.68 698.0
12 QUALLA Rachele 1994 Unione Nuoto Friuli 2 2 4. 2'20.80 697.0
13 BARBIERI Arianna 1989 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 - BO 4 1 5. 2'21.43 687.0
14 BENASSI Martina 1992 President Bologna 3 6 5. 2'21.44 687.0
15 GIANNINI Alice 1990 FiorentinaNuotoClub 4 7 6. 2'21.53 686.0
16 CAPPA Desiree 1984 Forum Sport Center 2 1 5. 2'22.15 677.0
17 SIDDI Maura 1994 Rari Nantes Oristano 1 3 1. 2'22.35 674.0
18 STRICKNER Teresa 1993 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3 2 6. 2'22.52 672.0
19 CATTAPAN Anna 1995 Usd Hydros 2 8 6. 2'23.13 663.0
20 LYNCH Holly 1992 GBR City of Birmingham - GBR 4 2 7. 2'23.14 663.0
21 ANTONELLIS Giulia 1989 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1 2 2. 2'23.19 662.0
22 SIMIONATO Elisa 1994 Sporting Club Noale 3 1 7. 2'23.77 654.0
23 GAMBA Alessia 1994 Rari Nantes Torino 2 3 7. 2'24.24 648.0
24 HOOPER Alexandra 1992 GBR City of Birmingham - GBR 3 7 8. 2'24.54 644.0
25 MIANI Valeria 1994 Maiella Nuoto 1 7 3. 2'26.18 622.0
26 BELLINI Chiara 1992 Nuoto Valdinievole 1 5 4. 2'27.06 611.0
27 VANNUCCINI Giamila Denis 1995 Chimera Nuoto 1 4 5. 2'31.03 564.0

NOT CLASSIFIED

CIOCCA Francesca 1997 Pol. Verdeaqua - L'Aquila DNS
FERRI Alice 1983 Forum Sport Center DNS
DE NARDI Valentina 1983 Centro Sportivo Esercito DNS
PASINI Elisa 1981 Ispra Swim Planet DNS
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47º TROFEO SETTE COLLI
INTERNAZIONALI D'ITALIA

Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM FINAL

50 m Butterfly - Men
Heat 1

1 1 SCHNEIDER Josh 1988 USA 24.59
2 2 BOSCH Dylan 1993 RSA 25.09
3 3 VAN DER BURGH Cameron 1988 RSA 25.22
4 5 MARONGIU Riccardo 1988 Esperia - Cagliari 25.72
5 6 FARRU Andrea 1992 Sport Full Time - Sassari 25.84
6 7 GAGLIOTTI Luca Pasquale 1992 Mille Sport - San Salvo 26.80

NOT CLASSIFIED

4 BUSSOLIN Federico 1990 GS Fiamme Azzurre DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at  9:31

Heat 2
1 4 NATULLO Joseph Davide 1988 ITA 25.18
2 7 REGINI Erik 1987 Forum Sport Center 25.51
3 5 SPERA Fabrizio 1990 Specialisti d. Sport - AQ 25.77
4 6 FELICETTI Mattia 1987 Co.Ge.Se. San Benedetto 25.86
5 1 RETIS Nicola 1992 Schio Nuoto 25.93
6 8 BENETTI Diamound 1992 SSV Bozen 26.02
7 2 PEZZULLO Gaetano 1993 Olimpic Nuoto Napoli 26.05
8 3 BOLOGNESI Andrea 1993 Ispra Swim Planet 26.33

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at  9:33

Heat 3
1 6 CANTAVENNA Fabio 1989 Rari Nantes Torino 25.31
2 1 GALLI Lorenzo 1992 Nuoto Club Terni 25.33
3 2 COFRANI Manuel Franco 1993 Aurelia Nuoto - Unicusano 25.42
4 7 MACCIOLA Marko 1989 Larus Nuoto 25.90
5 8 FERRONI Denny 1988 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 - BO 25.97
6 3 VAN DER STRAETEN Egon 1991 BEL 26.04
7 4 MCDOUGALL Murray 1993 RSA 26.07

NOT CLASSIFIED

5 ROLLA Andrea 1983 Ispra Swim Planet DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at  9:34

Heat 4
1 5 DUNFORD Jason 1978 KEN ADN Blue Project 24.27
2 4 KOROTYSHKIN Eugeny 1983 RUS ADN Blue Project 24.92
3 7 GOLDIN Rudy 1984 Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 25.00
4 1 COSENTINO Gabriele Anton 1990 Ispra Swim Planet 25.23
5 6 HULME Ian 1984 GBR Bath ITC - GBR 25.29
6 3 MANKOC Peter 1978 SLO ADN Blue Project 25.31

NOT CLASSIFIED

2 BELOTTI Marco 1988 ITA DNS
8 IACOBONE Stefano 1987 Ispra Swim Planet DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at  9:36

Heat 5
1 4 HUEGILL Geoff 1979 AUS 23.89
2 5 LAUTERSTEIN Andrew 1987 AUS 24.43
3 3 NALESSO Mattia 1981 ITA 24.60
4 2 CODIA Piero 1989 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 24.81
5 6 WATSON Neil 1989 RSA 24.82
6 1 ROMANI Tommaso 1992 FiorentinaNuotoClub 25.21
7 8 PELLIZZON Marco 1989 Larus Nuoto 25.51
8 7 DI TORA Mirco 1986 ITA 26.19
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RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM FINAL

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at  9:37

Heat 6
1 4 CAVIC Milorad 1984 SRB ADN Blue Project 24.56
2 6 FACCHINELLI Paolo 1987 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 - BO 24.70
3 3 VAN AGGELE Robin 1984 NED 24.83
4 5 JAMES Antony 1989 GBR Plymouth Leander - GBR 24.91
5 7 BENATTI Lorenzo 1986 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 24.97
6 8 SALOMONI Matteo 1985 Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 25.40
7 1 KEUNE Pierre 1992 RSA 25.78
8 2 TSAGKARAKIS Apostolos 1982 GRE 25.95
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RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL POINTS

50 m Butterfly - Men
Summary

1 HUEGILL Geoff 1979 AUS 5 4 1. 23.89 828.0
2 DUNFORD Jason 1978 KEN ADN Blue Project 4 5 1. 24.27 789.0
3 LAUTERSTEIN Andrew 1987 AUS 5 5 2. 24.43 774.0
4 CAVIC Milorad 1984 SRB ADN Blue Project 6 4 1. 24.56 762.0
5 SCHNEIDER Josh 1988 USA 1 1 1. 24.59 759.0
6 NALESSO Mattia 1981 ITA 5 3 3. 24.60 758.0
7 FACCHINELLI Paolo 1987 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 - BO 6 6 2. 24.70 749.0
8 CODIA Piero 1989 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 5 2 4. 24.81 739.0
9 WATSON Neil 1989 RSA 5 6 5. 24.82 738.0

10 VAN AGGELE Robin 1984 NED 6 3 3. 24.83 737.0
11 JAMES Antony 1989 GBR Plymouth Leander - GBR 6 5 4. 24.91 730.0
12 KOROTYSHKIN Eugeny 1983 RUS ADN Blue Project 4 4 2. 24.92 729.0
13 BENATTI Lorenzo 1986 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 6 7 5. 24.97 725.0
14 GOLDIN Rudy 1984 Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 4 7 3. 25.00 722.0
15 BOSCH Dylan 1993 RSA 1 2 2. 25.09 714.0
16 NATULLO Joseph Davide 1988 ITA 2 4 1. 25.18 707.0
17 ROMANI Tommaso 1992 FiorentinaNuotoClub 5 1 6. 25.21 704.0
18 VAN DER BURGH Cameron 1988 RSA 1 3 3. 25.22 703.0
19 COSENTINO Gabriele Anton 1990 Ispra Swim Planet 4 1 4. 25.23 703.0
20 HULME Ian 1984 GBR Bath ITC - GBR 4 6 5. 25.29 698.0
21 MANKOC Peter 1978 SLO ADN Blue Project 4 3 6. 25.31 696.0

CANTAVENNA Fabio 1989 Rari Nantes Torino 3 6 1. 25.31 696.0
23 GALLI Lorenzo 1992 Nuoto Club Terni 3 1 2. 25.33 694.0
24 SALOMONI Matteo 1985 Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 6 8 6. 25.40 689.0
25 COFRANI Manuel Franco 1993 Aurelia Nuoto - Unicusano 3 2 3. 25.42 687.0
26 REGINI Erik 1987 Forum Sport Center 2 7 2. 25.51 680.0

PELLIZZON Marco 1989 Larus Nuoto 5 8 7. 25.51 680.0
28 MARONGIU Riccardo 1988 Esperia - Cagliari 1 5 4. 25.72 663.0
29 SPERA Fabrizio 1990 Specialisti d. Sport - AQ 2 5 3. 25.77 659.0
30 KEUNE Pierre 1992 RSA 6 1 7. 25.78 659.0
31 FARRU Andrea 1992 Sport Full Time - Sassari 1 6 5. 25.84 654.0
32 FELICETTI Mattia 1987 Co.Ge.Se. San Benedetto 2 6 4. 25.86 653.0
33 MACCIOLA Marko 1989 Larus Nuoto 3 7 4. 25.90 650.0
34 RETIS Nicola 1992 Schio Nuoto 2 1 5. 25.93 647.0
35 TSAGKARAKIS Apostolos 1982 GRE 6 2 8. 25.95 646.0
36 FERRONI Denny 1988 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 - BO 3 8 5. 25.97 644.0
37 BENETTI Diamound 1992 SSV Bozen 2 8 6. 26.02 641.0
38 VAN DER STRAETEN Egon 1991 BEL 3 3 6. 26.04 639.0
39 PEZZULLO Gaetano 1993 Olimpic Nuoto Napoli 2 2 7. 26.05 638.0
40 MCDOUGALL Murray 1993 RSA 3 4 7. 26.07 637.0
41 DI TORA Mirco 1986 ITA 5 7 8. 26.19 628.0
42 BOLOGNESI Andrea 1993 Ispra Swim Planet 2 3 8. 26.33 618.0
43 GAGLIOTTI Luca Pasquale 1992 Mille Sport - San Salvo 1 7 6. 26.80 586.0

NOT CLASSIFIED

BUSSOLIN Federico 1990 GS Fiamme Azzurre DNS
ROLLA Andrea 1983 Ispra Swim Planet DNS
BELOTTI Marco 1988 ITA DNS
IACOBONE Stefano 1987 Ispra Swim Planet DNS
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47º TROFEO SETTE COLLI
INTERNAZIONALI D'ITALIA

Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM FINAL

50 m Butterfly - Women
Heat 1

1 5 MALANDRA Claudia 1995 Maiella Nuoto 30.10
2 3 DU TOIT Natalie 1984 RSA 32.83

NOT CLASSIFIED

4 CAPANNOLO Camilla 1996 99 Sport - L'Aquila DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at  9:41

Heat 2
1 4 TECCHIO Gigliola 1988 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 28.97
2 5 ALBENZI Emanuela 1990 Aurelia Nuoto - Unicusano 29.09
3 3 FERREIRA Kayla 1994 RSA 29.54
4 8 DI SANTO Sara 1994 Simply Sport - Pescara 29.59
5 6 FARINELLA Giulia 1994 Nuotatori Milanesi 29.65
6 1 CONTE Alice 1995 Riviera Nuoto - Dolo 29.69
7 7 PACINOTTI Erica 1986 Centro Nuoto Bollate 29.80

NOT CLASSIFIED

2 NERI Veronica 1992 Ispra Swim Planet DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at  9:43

Heat 3
1 5 ALJAND Triin 1985 EST ADN Blue Project 26.83
2 4 BUYS Kimberly 1989 BEL 27.68
3 6 MAZZONI Chiara 1982 Forum Sport Center 28.39
4 3 LETRARI Laura 1989 Centro Sportivo Esercito 28.43
5 7 ZONNO Valentina 1989 Larus Nuoto 28.72
6 2 WILKINS Emma 1991 GBR Plymouth Leander - GBR 28.82
7 1 LETRARI Arianna 1995 Bolzano Nuoto 29.05
8 8 SELVAROLO Laura 1994 Aurelia Nuoto - Unicusano 29.26

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at  9:43

Heat 4
1 5 DI LIDDO Elena 1993 Apulia Nuoto 27.31
2 3 HALSALL Francesca 1990 GBR 27.49

4 SNILDAL Ingvild 1988 NOR 27.49
4 6 BIANCHI Ilaria 1990 Imolanuoto 28.01
5 1 BUIZZA Camilla 1990 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 28.40
6 7 VIANELLO Giulia 1991 Rari Nantes Novara 28.46

NOT CLASSIFIED

2 PINTO Delfina 1987 Salaria Nuoto DISQ
Falsa partenza (28.23)

8 LEONI Ludovica 1994 Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at  9:44

Heat 5
1 4 ALSHAMMAR Therese 1977 SWE 26.33
2 6 GEMO Elena 1987 ITA 27.35
3 5 DI PIETRO Silvia 1993 ITA 27.42
4 8 PIETROCOLA Marussia 1992 Mille Sport - San Salvo 28.89
5 1 BARCELLONA Beatrice 1992 Veneto Banca Montebelluna 28.99
6 7 ANDREINI Jessica 1990 Gymnasium Pordenone 29.05

NOT CLASSIFIED

2 VAN WYK Chanelle 1989 RSA DNS
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RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM FINAL

3 MACCAGNOLA Cristina 1985 Rane Rosse Aqvasport DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at  9:47
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RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL POINTS

50 m Butterfly - Women
Summary

1 ALSHAMMAR Therese 1977 SWE 5 4 1. 26.33 863.0
2 ALJAND Triin 1985 EST ADN Blue Project 3 5 1. 26.83 816.0
3 DI LIDDO Elena 1993 Apulia Nuoto 4 5 1. 27.31 774.0
4 GEMO Elena 1987 ITA 5 6 2. 27.35 770.0
5 DI PIETRO Silvia 1993 ITA 5 5 3. 27.42 764.0
6 SNILDAL Ingvild 1988 NOR 4 4 2. 27.49 758.0

HALSALL Francesca 1990 GBR 4 3 2. 27.49 758.0
8 BUYS Kimberly 1989 BEL 3 4 2. 27.68 743.0
9 BIANCHI Ilaria 1990 Imolanuoto 4 6 4. 28.01 717.0

10 MAZZONI Chiara 1982 Forum Sport Center 3 6 3. 28.39 689.0
11 BUIZZA Camilla 1990 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 4 1 5. 28.40 688.0
12 LETRARI Laura 1989 Centro Sportivo Esercito 3 3 4. 28.43 686.0
13 VIANELLO Giulia 1991 Rari Nantes Novara 4 7 6. 28.46 684.0
14 ZONNO Valentina 1989 Larus Nuoto 3 7 5. 28.72 665.0
15 WILKINS Emma 1991 GBR Plymouth Leander - GBR 3 2 6. 28.82 658.0
16 PIETROCOLA Marussia 1992 Mille Sport - San Salvo 5 8 4. 28.89 653.0
17 TECCHIO Gigliola 1988 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 2 4 1. 28.97 648.0
18 BARCELLONA Beatrice 1992 Veneto Banca Montebelluna 5 1 5. 28.99 647.0
19 LETRARI Arianna 1995 Bolzano Nuoto 3 1 7. 29.05 643.0

ANDREINI Jessica 1990 Gymnasium Pordenone 5 7 6. 29.05 643.0
21 ALBENZI Emanuela 1990 Aurelia Nuoto - Unicusano 2 5 2. 29.09 640.0
22 SELVAROLO Laura 1994 Aurelia Nuoto - Unicusano 3 8 8. 29.26 629.0
23 FERREIRA Kayla 1994 RSA 2 3 3. 29.54 611.0
24 DI SANTO Sara 1994 Simply Sport - Pescara 2 8 4. 29.59 608.0
25 FARINELLA Giulia 1994 Nuotatori Milanesi 2 6 5. 29.65 604.0
26 CONTE Alice 1995 Riviera Nuoto - Dolo 2 1 6. 29.69 602.0
27 PACINOTTI Erica 1986 Centro Nuoto Bollate 2 7 7. 29.80 595.0
28 MALANDRA Claudia 1995 Maiella Nuoto 1 5 1. 30.10 578.0
29 DU TOIT Natalie 1984 RSA 1 3 2. 32.83 445.0

NOT CLASSIFIED

PINTO Delfina 1987 Salaria Nuoto DISQ
Falsa partenza (28.23)

CAPANNOLO Camilla 1996 99 Sport - L'Aquila DNS
NERI Veronica 1992 Ispra Swim Planet DNS
LEONI Ludovica 1994 Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM DNS
VAN WYK Chanelle 1989 RSA DNS
MACCAGNOLA Cristina 1985 Rane Rosse Aqvasport DNS
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47º TROFEO SETTE COLLI
INTERNAZIONALI D'ITALIA

Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50 m 100 m 150 m FINAL

200 m Breaststroke - Men
Heat 1

1 6 CONSOLI Matteo 1993 Forum Sport Center 32.06 1'08.59 1'46.19 2'23.50
36.53 37.60 37.31

2 5 TORRES ALBERT Alberto 1991 ESP CN Sek - ESP 32.06 1'08.63 1'46.35 2'25.05
36.57 37.72 38.70

3 4 SPADARO Mario 1991 Circolo Canottieri Napoli 32.57 1'09.09 1'47.02 2'25.12
36.52 37.93 38.10

4 3 DALL'AGLIO Mattia 1993 VVFF Modena M.Menegola 32.84 1'10.78 1'49.51 2'28.99
37.94 38.73 39.48

5 2 SEBASTIANELLI Andrea 1992 Mille Sport - San Salvo 33.41 1'11.13 1'50.12 2'30.45
37.72 38.99 40.33

6 7 DI CRISCI Antonio 1995 San Francesco Nuoto 34.68 1'13.41 1'53.89 2'33.54
38.73 40.48 39.65

NOT CLASSIFIED

1 NORSCIA Simone 1996 Simply Sport - Pescara DNS
8 DE IORIS Luca 1996 Simply Sport - Pescara DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at  9:51

Heat 2
1 3 BIZZARRI Flavio 1993 Larus Nuoto 30.76 1'05.31 1'41.15 2'16.18

34.55 35.84 35.03
2 4 MOLNAR Akos 1987 HUN 31.10 1'05.88 1'41.08 2'16.47

34.78 35.20 35.39
3 6 FRANCIOLINI Federico 1988 Nuoto Livorno 31.58 1'05.67 1'40.99 2'17.06

34.09 35.32 36.07
4 5 FACCI Loris 1983 Ispra Swim Planet 32.42 1'08.17 1'43.81 2'17.62

35.75 35.64 33.81
5 2 CATALANO Alberto 1989 Ispra Swim Planet 31.70 1'06.82 1'43.61 2'20.05

35.12 36.79 36.44
6 8 USULA Marco 1990 Atlantide - Elmas 32.61 1'08.57 1'45.97 2'24.44

35.96 37.40 38.47
7 7 CORRADI Alessandro 1990 Salaria Nuoto 33.32 1'10.55 1'48.91 2'28.12

37.23 38.36 39.21

NOT CLASSIFIED

1 PIZZOLLA Ivano 1992 Atleti Amatori Matera DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at  9:55

Heat 3
1 4 JAMIESON Michael 1988 GBR Bath ITC - GBR 31.14 1'05.83 1'40.89 2'16.42

34.69 35.06 35.53
2 3 BOSSINI Paolo 1985 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 31.31 1'06.02 1'41.65 2'16.89

34.71 35.63 35.24
3 6 VANCINI Michele 1981 Centro Sp.vo Carabinieri 31.71 1'07.02 1'43.00 2'19.52

35.31 35.98 36.52
4 5 WILLIS Andrew 1990 GBR Bath ITC - GBR 31.32 1'06.57 1'42.88 2'19.78

35.25 36.31 36.90
5 7 PARISI Roberto 1993 Ispra Swim Planet 31.79 1'07.11 1'43.54 2'20.27

35.32 36.43 36.73
6 1 PAZZIELLI Riccardo 1987 Salaria Nuoto 33.64 1'09.57 1'45.38 2'21.62

35.93 35.81 36.24
7 2 ROSSI Enrico 1987 CN UISP - Bologna 32.85 1'08.78 1'45.79 2'23.75

35.93 37.01 37.96

NOT CLASSIFIED

8 IOTTI Michele 1992 Modena Nuoto DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at  9:58

Heat 4
1 3 PIZZINI Luca 1989 ITA 30.78 1'05.37 1'40.36 2'14.93

34.59 34.99 34.57
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RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50 m 100 m 150 m FINAL

2 4 VERSFELD Neil 1985 RSA 30.27 1'04.56 1'39.69 2'15.43
34.29 35.13 35.74

3 5 GIORGETTI Edoardo 1989 ITA 31.48 1'06.12 1'41.30 2'17.30
34.64 35.18 36.00

4 2 DALE OEN Alexander 1985 NOR 30.32 1'05.20 1'41.07 2'18.17
34.88 35.87 37.10

5 6 FOSSI Claudio 1989 FiorentinaNuotoClub 32.03 1'06.56 1'42.09 2'18.36
34.53 35.53 36.27

6 1 RAPETTI Alberto 1992 CS Roero 31.47 1'06.95 1'43.41 2'20.12
35.48 36.46 36.71

7 8 DORBOLO' Luca 1990 Unione Nuoto Friuli 31.95 1'08.84 1'46.26 2'24.37
36.89 37.42 38.11

NOT CLASSIFIED

7 PELIZZARI Matteo 1991 Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS
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 Pescara, 17-19 Giugno 2010 Comunicato 48 RE3-ASM.18.1.0 / 2
Elaborazione dati a cura della Federazione Italiana Nuoto (Printed on 19/06/2010 at 10:03)



RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL POINTS

200 m Breaststroke - Men
Summary

1 PIZZINI Luca 1989 ITA 4 3 1. 2'14.93 840.0
2 VERSFELD Neil 1985 RSA 4 4 2. 2'15.43 831.0
3 BIZZARRI Flavio 1993 Larus Nuoto 2 3 1. 2'16.18 817.0
4 JAMIESON Michael 1988 GBR Bath ITC - GBR 3 4 1. 2'16.42 813.0
5 MOLNAR Akos 1987 HUN 2 4 2. 2'16.47 812.0
6 BOSSINI Paolo 1985 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3 3 2. 2'16.89 804.0
7 FRANCIOLINI Federico 1988 Nuoto Livorno 2 6 3. 2'17.06 801.0
8 GIORGETTI Edoardo 1989 ITA 4 5 3. 2'17.30 797.0
9 FACCI Loris 1983 Ispra Swim Planet 2 5 4. 2'17.62 792.0

10 DALE OEN Alexander 1985 NOR 4 2 4. 2'18.17 782.0
11 FOSSI Claudio 1989 FiorentinaNuotoClub 4 6 5. 2'18.36 779.0
12 VANCINI Michele 1981 Centro Sp.vo Carabinieri 3 6 3. 2'19.52 760.0
13 WILLIS Andrew 1990 GBR Bath ITC - GBR 3 5 4. 2'19.78 756.0
14 CATALANO Alberto 1989 Ispra Swim Planet 2 2 5. 2'20.05 751.0
15 RAPETTI Alberto 1992 CS Roero 4 1 6. 2'20.12 750.0
16 PARISI Roberto 1993 Ispra Swim Planet 3 7 5. 2'20.27 748.0
17 PAZZIELLI Riccardo 1987 Salaria Nuoto 3 1 6. 2'21.62 726.0
18 CONSOLI Matteo 1993 Forum Sport Center 1 6 1. 2'23.50 698.0
19 ROSSI Enrico 1987 CN UISP - Bologna 3 2 7. 2'23.75 695.0
20 DORBOLO' Luca 1990 Unione Nuoto Friuli 4 8 7. 2'24.37 686.0
21 USULA Marco 1990 Atlantide - Elmas 2 8 6. 2'24.44 685.0
22 TORRES ALBERT Alberto 1991 ESP CN Sek - ESP 1 5 2. 2'25.05 676.0
23 SPADARO Mario 1991 Circolo Canottieri Napoli 1 4 3. 2'25.12 675.0
24 CORRADI Alessandro 1990 Salaria Nuoto 2 7 7. 2'28.12 635.0
25 DALL'AGLIO Mattia 1993 VVFF Modena M.Menegola 1 3 4. 2'28.99 624.0
26 SEBASTIANELLI Andrea 1992 Mille Sport - San Salvo 1 2 5. 2'30.45 606.0
27 DI CRISCI Antonio 1995 San Francesco Nuoto 1 7 6. 2'33.54 570.0

NOT CLASSIFIED

NORSCIA Simone 1996 Simply Sport - Pescara DNS
DE IORIS Luca 1996 Simply Sport - Pescara DNS
PIZZOLLA Ivano 1992 Atleti Amatori Matera DNS
IOTTI Michele 1992 Modena Nuoto DNS
PELIZZARI Matteo 1991 Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS
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47º TROFEO SETTE COLLI
INTERNAZIONALI D'ITALIA

Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50 m 100 m 150 m FINAL

200 m Breaststroke - Women
Heat 1

1 6 FABBRI Giulia 1987 GS Fiamme Azzurre 35.45 1'15.21 1'56.20 2'38.83
39.76 40.99 42.63

2 3 JANSSENS Kim 1991 BEL 34.40 1'14.03 1'56.07 2'39.39
39.63 42.04 43.32

3 5 MONTEVECCHI Ilaria 1994 Nuoto Club 2000 Faenza 36.29 1'16.64 1'58.26 2'40.56
40.35 41.62 42.30

4 4 MARTELLA Claudia 1994 Forum Sport Center 36.00 1'17.24 1'59.97 2'43.93
41.24 42.73 43.96

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at 10:06

Heat 2
1 4 BOGGIATTO Chiara 1986 ITA 35.00 1'13.33 1'52.60 2'31.76

38.33 39.27 39.16
2 6 RECCHIA Stefania 1995 Sport Village Onda Verde 35.60 1'14.43 1'53.67 2'34.10

38.83 39.24 40.43
3 3 FERRONETTI Ginevra 1988 Aurelia Nuoto - Unicusano 35.64 1'15.54 1'56.79 2'38.08

39.90 41.25 41.29
4 7 VALENTINI Nicol 1989 Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 36.61 1'17.03 1'58.97 2'41.06

40.42 41.94 42.09
5 8 MOMETTO Serena 1993 Ssd Gabbiano 36.96 1'18.32 1'59.95 2'41.83

41.36 41.63 41.88
6 1 BABUIN Marta 1991 UISP Nuoto Cordenons 36.29 1'17.71 2'01.44 2'45.62

41.42 43.73 44.18

NOT CLASSIFIED

2 FANGIO Francesca 1995 Nuoto Livorno DNS
5 BOLLA Adele 1993 Rari Nantes Torino DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at 10:09

Heat 3
1 3 CELLI Elisa 1990 Pol Comunale Riccione 35.68 1'14.71 1'53.97 2'33.80

39.03 39.26 39.83
2 5 TARQUINI Giulia 1989 Nuoto Livorno 35.49 1'14.56 1'54.94 2'35.41

39.07 40.38 40.47
3 7 DVARISKYTE Raminta 1990 LTU 36.00 1'15.98 1'56.42 2'36.19

39.98 40.44 39.77
4 6 BONORA Irene 1987 Ispra Swim Planet 36.76 1'16.30 1'56.56 2'36.47

39.54 40.26 39.91
5 2 CRITELLI Germana 1995 Gruppo Pol Catanzaro 36.21 1'16.34 1'56.67 2'38.32

40.13 40.33 41.65
6 1 MARDONES LOPEZ - ABADIA 1994 ESP CN Sek - ESP 36.42 1'16.79 1'57.75 2'39.59

40.37 40.96 41.84

NOT CLASSIFIED

4 MATTHYSEN Elise 1992 BEL DNS
8 PIETROCOLA Marussia 1992 Mille Sport - San Salvo DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at 10:14

Heat 4
1 3 LACRIOLA Irene 1993 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 36.69 1'16.29 1'55.90 2'35.55

39.60 39.61 39.65
2 7 DE ASCENTIS Giulia 1993 San Francesco Nuoto 36.32 1'16.40 1'56.88 2'36.23

40.08 40.48 39.35
3 2 CARRARO Martina 1993 Genova Nuoto 35.56 1'16.39 1'57.40 2'38.39

40.83 41.01 40.99
4 4 MEAKLIM Kathryn 1989 RSA 36.08 1'16.57 1'57.86 2'39.20

40.49 41.29 41.34
5 8 OLMASTRONI Giulia 1993 Rari Nantes Florentia 35.83 1'16.09 1'57.80 2'39.75

40.26 41.71 41.95
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NOT CLASSIFIED

1 MACKENZIE Taryn 1993 RSA DNS
5 GUZZETTI Michela 1992 ITA DNS
6 DAMIANI Sara 1989 Forum Sport Center DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at 10:17
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RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL POINTS

200 m Breaststroke - Women
Summary

1 BOGGIATTO Chiara 1986 ITA 2 4 1. 2'31.76 787.0
2 CELLI Elisa 1990 Pol Comunale Riccione 3 3 1. 2'33.80 756.0
3 RECCHIA Stefania 1995 Sport Village Onda Verde 2 6 2. 2'34.10 752.0
4 TARQUINI Giulia 1989 Nuoto Livorno 3 5 2. 2'35.41 733.0
5 LACRIOLA Irene 1993 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 4 3 1. 2'35.55 731.0
6 DVARISKYTE Raminta 1990 LTU 3 7 3. 2'36.19 722.0
7 DE ASCENTIS Giulia 1993 San Francesco Nuoto 4 7 2. 2'36.23 721.0
8 BONORA Irene 1987 Ispra Swim Planet 3 6 4. 2'36.47 718.0
9 FERRONETTI Ginevra 1988 Aurelia Nuoto - Unicusano 2 3 3. 2'38.08 696.0

10 CRITELLI Germana 1995 Gruppo Pol Catanzaro 3 2 5. 2'38.32 693.0
11 CARRARO Martina 1993 Genova Nuoto 4 2 3. 2'38.39 692.0
12 FABBRI Giulia 1987 GS Fiamme Azzurre 1 6 1. 2'38.83 687.0
13 MEAKLIM Kathryn 1989 RSA 4 4 4. 2'39.20 682.0
14 JANSSENS Kim 1991 BEL 1 3 2. 2'39.39 679.0
15 MARDONES LOPEZ - ABADIA 1994 ESP CN Sek - ESP 3 1 6. 2'39.59 677.0
16 OLMASTRONI Giulia 1993 Rari Nantes Florentia 4 8 5. 2'39.75 675.0
17 MONTEVECCHI Ilaria 1994 Nuoto Club 2000 Faenza 1 5 3. 2'40.56 665.0
18 VALENTINI Nicol 1989 Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 2 7 4. 2'41.06 658.0
19 MOMETTO Serena 1993 Ssd Gabbiano 2 8 5. 2'41.83 649.0
20 MARTELLA Claudia 1994 Forum Sport Center 1 4 4. 2'43.93 624.0
21 BABUIN Marta 1991 UISP Nuoto Cordenons 2 1 6. 2'45.62 606.0

NOT CLASSIFIED

FANGIO Francesca 1995 Nuoto Livorno DNS
BOLLA Adele 1993 Rari Nantes Torino DNS
MATTHYSEN Elise 1992 BEL DNS
PIETROCOLA Marussia 1992 Mille Sport - San Salvo DNS
MACKENZIE Taryn 1993 RSA DNS
GUZZETTI Michela 1992 ITA DNS
DAMIANI Sara 1989 Forum Sport Center DNS
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 Pescara, 17-19 Giugno 2010 Comunicato 49 RER-ASF.18.1.0 / 3
Elaborazione dati a cura della Federazione Italiana Nuoto (Printed on 19/06/2010 at 10:19)



47º TROFEO SETTE COLLI
INTERNAZIONALI D'ITALIA

Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50 m FINAL

100 m Freestyle - Men
Heat 1

1 5 MARCIANO Fabien 1993 San Francesco Nuoto 26.29 27.93 54.22
2 3 DI FABIO Nicolangelo 1996 San Francesco Nuoto 27.21 29.45 56.66

NOT CLASSIFIED

4 SPERA Fabrizio 1990 Specialisti d. Sport - AQ DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at 10:19

Heat 2
1 7 BOSCH Dylan 1993 RSA 24.93 27.14 52.07
2 6 GRESELIN Matteo 1992 Schio Nuoto 25.17 27.13 52.30
3 2 VAN DER BURGH Cameron 1988 RSA 25.37 27.32 52.69
4 5 RIGHETTO Nicholas Carlo 1992 Sporting Club Noale 25.15 27.57 52.72
5 3 PEGORARO Andrea 1992 Usd Hydros 25.84 26.97 52.81
6 1 TARTAGLINO Pietro 1993 Asti Nuoto 25.31 27.80 53.11
7 4 SALERNO Luca 1992 Rari Nantes Adria Monfalcone 25.70 27.89 53.59

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at 10:21

Heat 3
1 4 MARTELLI Francesco 1992 CN UISP - Bologna 24.75 27.11 51.86
2 3 VINCENZI Manuel 1989 Modena Nuoto 25.04 26.87 51.91
3 5 PALLADINO Dario 1991 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 25.01 27.22 52.23
4 8 MONTESEL Angelo 1992 Usd Hydros 25.54 27.75 53.29
5 7 NEGRELLI Alessio 1993 VVFF Modena M.Menegola 26.17 28.27 54.44
6 1 DI DEODATO Daniele 1993 Nuoto Club Terni 27.07 28.75 55.82

NOT CLASSIFIED

2 RUCKWOOD Daniel 1992 GBR City of Birmingham - GBR DNS
6 SALOMONI Matteo 1985 Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at 10:23

Heat 4
1 4 FARINAZZO Filippo 1988 Ispra Swim Planet 25.23 26.86 52.09
2 2 BELLACCI Francesco 1993 Rari Nantes Florentia 25.38 26.97 52.35
3 3 MECHINI Luca 1989 FiorentinaNuotoClub 25.76 26.60 52.36
4 6 REGINI Erik 1987 Forum Sport Center 25.81 26.91 52.72
5 1 LAVEZZARI Luca 1989 Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 25.66 27.18 52.84
6 5 KEUNE Pierre 1992 RSA 25.64 27.55 53.19
7 8 IOTTI Michele 1992 Modena Nuoto 25.83 27.73 53.56

NOT CLASSIFIED

7 CORAPI Damiano 1994 Salaria Nuoto DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at 10:26

Heat 5
1 3 BUSATO Andrea 1987 Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 51.76

4 CASSIO Nicola 1985 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 51.76
3 2 IACOBINI Thomas 1991 Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 52.05
4 5 SCHIRRU Mattia 1992 Centro Nuoto Torino 52.25
5 6 TORLAI Alessio 1992 Rari Nantes Florentia 52.34
6 7 HULME Ian 1984 GBR Bath ITC - GBR 52.65
7 1 DE IORIS Luca 1996 Simply Sport - Pescara 58.21

NOT CLASSIFIED

8 DI GIORGIO Alex 1990 Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at 10:27
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RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50 m FINAL

Heat 6
1 3 SHANKLAND Leith 1991 RSA 24.47 26.76 51.23
2 6 SACCO Alessandro 1985 R.N.Cagliari Blue Shark 25.05 26.75 51.80
3 7 GENNARI Vittorio 1988 Aurelia Nuoto - Unicusano 25.04 26.98 52.02
4 5 BECKERLEG Steven 1989 GBR Plymouth Leander - GBR 25.07 27.24 52.31
5 4 TSAGKARAKIS Apostolos 1982 GRE 25.13 27.28 52.41
6 2 VENTER Jan 1988 RSA 25.31 27.11 52.42
7 1 MACCIOLA Marko 1989 Larus Nuoto 25.67 27.29 52.96

NOT CLASSIFIED

8 ROMANI Tommaso 1992 FiorentinaNuotoClub DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at 10:29

Heat 7
1 5 DOTTO Luca 1990 ITA 23.63 26.18 49.81
2 7 ROLLA Andrea 1983 Ispra Swim Planet 23.92 26.63 50.55
3 2 SANTUCCI Michele 1989 Rane Rosse Aqvasport 24.69 26.08 50.77
4 3 TURNER Grant 1989 GBR 24.30 26.57 50.87
5 4 KALARGARIS Ioannis 1990 GRE 24.30 27.22 51.52
6 8 BARBACINI Filippo 1990 Larus Nuoto 25.18 27.10 52.28

NOT CLASSIFIED

1 BELOTTI Marco 1988 ITA DNS
6 GALENDA Christian 1982 Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at 10:31

Heat 8
1 5 MAGNINI Filippo 1982 ITA 24.40 25.86 50.26
2 3 LAUTERSTEIN Andrew 1987 AUS 24.40 26.62 51.02
3 7 MAGLIA Gianluca 1988 ITA 24.81 26.31 51.12
4 6 DONIN Francesco 1991 Ssd Gabbiano 24.69 26.77 51.46
5 1 DEKONINCK Dieter 1991 BEL 24.75 27.03 51.78
6 2 SCHNEIDER Josh 1988 USA 24.21 27.69 51.90

NOT CLASSIFIED

8 DINIA Vittorio 1986 Aurelia Nuoto - Unicusano 25.08 26.57 DISQ
Falsa partenza (51.65)

4 TANCOCK Liam 1985 GBR DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at 10:32

Heat 9
1 6 DUNFORD Jason 1978 KEN ADN Blue Project 23.57 26.33 49.90
2 4 SULLIVAN Eamon 1985 AUS 24.00 26.22 50.22
3 5 ORSI Marco 1990 ITA 23.80 26.54 50.34
4 7 SPADARO Lucio 1991 Sporting Club Flegreo 23.77 26.62 50.39
5 3 ABOOD Matt 1986 AUS 23.97 26.60 50.57
6 2 ZISIMOS Andreas 1983 GRE 24.98 27.05 52.03
7 1 WATSON Neil 1989 RSA 24.84 28.11 52.95

NOT CLASSIFIED

8 BENATTI Lorenzo 1986 Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS
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RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL POINTS

100 m Freestyle - Men
Summary

1 DOTTO Luca 1990 ITA 7 5 1. 49.81 835.0
2 DUNFORD Jason 1978 KEN ADN Blue Project 9 6 1. 49.90 831.0
3 SULLIVAN Eamon 1985 AUS 9 4 2. 50.22 815.0
4 MAGNINI Filippo 1982 ITA 8 5 1. 50.26 813.0
5 ORSI Marco 1990 ITA 9 5 3. 50.34 809.0
6 SPADARO Lucio 1991 Sporting Club Flegreo 9 7 4. 50.39 807.0
7 ROLLA Andrea 1983 Ispra Swim Planet 7 7 2. 50.55 799.0
8 ABOOD Matt 1986 AUS 9 3 5. 50.57 798.0
9 SANTUCCI Michele 1989 Rane Rosse Aqvasport 7 2 3. 50.77 789.0

10 TURNER Grant 1989 GBR 7 3 4. 50.87 784.0
11 LAUTERSTEIN Andrew 1987 AUS 8 3 2. 51.02 777.0
12 MAGLIA Gianluca 1988 ITA 8 7 3. 51.12 773.0
13 SHANKLAND Leith 1991 RSA 6 3 1. 51.23 768.0
14 DONIN Francesco 1991 Ssd Gabbiano 8 6 4. 51.46 758.0
15 KALARGARIS Ioannis 1990 GRE 7 4 5. 51.52 755.0
16 BUSATO Andrea 1987 Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 5 3 1. 51.76 744.0

CASSIO Nicola 1985 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 5 4 1. 51.76 744.0
18 DEKONINCK Dieter 1991 BEL 8 1 5. 51.78 744.0
19 SACCO Alessandro 1985 R.N.Cagliari Blue Shark 6 6 2. 51.80 743.0
20 MARTELLI Francesco 1992 CN UISP - Bologna 3 4 1. 51.86 740.0
21 SCHNEIDER Josh 1988 USA 8 2 6. 51.90 738.0
22 VINCENZI Manuel 1989 Modena Nuoto 3 3 2. 51.91 738.0
23 GENNARI Vittorio 1988 Aurelia Nuoto - Unicusano 6 7 3. 52.02 733.0
24 ZISIMOS Andreas 1983 GRE 9 2 6. 52.03 733.0
25 IACOBINI Thomas 1991 Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 5 2 3. 52.05 732.0
26 BOSCH Dylan 1993 RSA 2 7 1. 52.07 731.0
27 FARINAZZO Filippo 1988 Ispra Swim Planet 4 4 1. 52.09 730.0
28 PALLADINO Dario 1991 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3 5 3. 52.23 724.0
29 SCHIRRU Mattia 1992 Centro Nuoto Torino 5 5 4. 52.25 724.0
30 BARBACINI Filippo 1990 Larus Nuoto 7 8 6. 52.28 722.0
31 GRESELIN Matteo 1992 Schio Nuoto 2 6 2. 52.30 722.0
32 BECKERLEG Steven 1989 GBR Plymouth Leander - GBR 6 5 4. 52.31 721.0
33 TORLAI Alessio 1992 Rari Nantes Florentia 5 6 5. 52.34 720.0
34 BELLACCI Francesco 1993 Rari Nantes Florentia 4 2 2. 52.35 720.0
35 MECHINI Luca 1989 FiorentinaNuotoClub 4 3 3. 52.36 719.0
36 TSAGKARAKIS Apostolos 1982 GRE 6 4 5. 52.41 717.0
37 VENTER Jan 1988 RSA 6 2 6. 52.42 717.0
38 HULME Ian 1984 GBR Bath ITC - GBR 5 7 6. 52.65 707.0
39 VAN DER BURGH Cameron 1988 RSA 2 2 3. 52.69 706.0
40 REGINI Erik 1987 Forum Sport Center 4 6 4. 52.72 704.0

RIGHETTO Nicholas Carlo 1992 Sporting Club Noale 2 5 4. 52.72 704.0
42 PEGORARO Andrea 1992 Usd Hydros 2 3 5. 52.81 701.0
43 LAVEZZARI Luca 1989 Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 4 1 5. 52.84 700.0
44 WATSON Neil 1989 RSA 9 1 7. 52.95 695.0
45 MACCIOLA Marko 1989 Larus Nuoto 6 1 7. 52.96 695.0
46 TARTAGLINO Pietro 1993 Asti Nuoto 2 1 6. 53.11 689.0
47 KEUNE Pierre 1992 RSA 4 5 6. 53.19 686.0
48 MONTESEL Angelo 1992 Usd Hydros 3 8 4. 53.29 682.0
49 IOTTI Michele 1992 Modena Nuoto 4 8 7. 53.56 672.0
50 SALERNO Luca 1992 Rari Nantes Adria Monfalcone 2 4 7. 53.59 671.0
51 MARCIANO Fabien 1993 San Francesco Nuoto 1 5 1. 54.22 648.0
52 NEGRELLI Alessio 1993 VVFF Modena M.Menegola 3 7 5. 54.44 640.0
53 DI DEODATO Daniele 1993 Nuoto Club Terni 3 1 6. 55.82 594.0
54 DI FABIO Nicolangelo 1996 San Francesco Nuoto 1 3 2. 56.66 568.0
55 DE IORIS Luca 1996 Simply Sport - Pescara 5 1 7. 58.21 523.0

NOT CLASSIFIED

DINIA Vittorio 1986 Aurelia Nuoto - Unicusano DISQ
Falsa partenza (51.65)

SPERA Fabrizio 1990 Specialisti d. Sport - AQ DNS
RUCKWOOD Daniel 1992 GBR City of Birmingham - GBR DNS
SALOMONI Matteo 1985 Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM DNS
DI GIORGIO Alex 1990 Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS
CORAPI Damiano 1994 Salaria Nuoto DNS
ROMANI Tommaso 1992 FiorentinaNuotoClub DNS
BELOTTI Marco 1988 ITA DNS
GALENDA Christian 1982 Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle DNS
TANCOCK Liam 1985 GBR DNS
BENATTI Lorenzo 1986 Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at 10:35
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47º TROFEO SETTE COLLI
INTERNAZIONALI D'ITALIA

Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50 m 100 m 150 m FINAL

200 m Freestyle - Women
Heat 1

1 4 BRUNO FRANCO Sara 1993 Rari Nantes Torino 29.72 1'01.44 1'34.47 2'06.56
31.72 33.03 32.09

2 3 QUADARELLA Erica 1993 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 30.61 1'02.78 1'35.53 2'07.94
32.17 32.75 32.41

3 5 HAUZER Bianca 1994 RSA 30.49 1'02.89 1'36.57 2'10.47
32.40 33.68 33.90

4 2 DU TOIT Natalie 1984 RSA 31.19 1'04.08 1'38.10 2'11.69
32.89 34.02 33.59

5 1 MIANI Valeria 1994 Maiella Nuoto 31.07 1'04.09 1'38.08 2'11.86
33.02 33.99 33.78

6 6 SCALIA Silvia 1995 Rari Nantes Brianza 30.81 1'04.34 1'39.30 2'13.52
33.53 34.96 34.22

7 7 D'ONOFRIO Caterina 1995 Simply Sport - Pescara 31.18 1'05.00 1'40.05 2'14.33
33.82 35.05 34.28

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at 10:39

Heat 2
1 5 MAGAGNOLI Beatrice 1994 CN UISP - Bologna 29.51 1'01.07 1'33.48 2'05.78

31.56 32.41 32.30
2 6 IELE Federica 1995 Jolly Nuoto Cl. Benevento 29.38 1'01.45 1'34.45 2'06.81

32.07 33.00 32.36
3 1 SCAPPATICCI Fabiana 1994 Emmaus Coop - Alatri 29.94 1'02.13 1'36.05 2'08.90

32.19 33.92 32.85
4 8 TOSATO Camilla 1992 Plain Team Veneto 29.68 1'02.11 1'35.26 2'08.91

32.43 33.15 33.65
5 2 COSTA Eleonora 1995 Centro Nuoto Torino 29.70 1'01.77 1'35.48 2'09.13

32.07 33.71 33.65

NOT CLASSIFIED

3 DI LIDDO Elena 1993 Apulia Nuoto DNS
4 RICCOBONO Denise 1993 Rari Nantes Florentia DNS
7 PIETROCOLA Marussia 1992 Mille Sport - San Salvo DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at 10:43

Heat 3
1 1 SCIOCCHETTI Cinzia 1991 Gymnasium Pordenone 30.54 1'02.18 1'35.01 2'07.36

31.64 32.83 32.35
2 8 PESCE Caterina 1994 Sporting Club Noale 29.78 1'02.41 1'35.76 2'09.12

32.63 33.35 33.36
3 7 MARCATO Francesca 1992 Plain Team Veneto 29.92 1'02.93 1'36.66 2'10.66

33.01 33.73 34.00

NOT CLASSIFIED

2 RUIU Chiara 1992 Rari Nantes Oristano DNS
3 NEGRI Susanna 1990 Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM DNS
4 IOPPI Roberta 1985 Ispra Swim Planet DNS
5 FRANCONERI Alessandra 1992 Centro Nuoto Montecatini DNS
6 FASSONE Beatrice 1994 Rari Nantes Torino DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at 10:46

Heat 4
1 4 HEEMSKERK Femke 1987 NED De Dolfijn - NED 29.59 1'00.68 1'30.98 2'01.84

31.09 30.30 30.86
2 3 NESTI Alice 1989 Nuotatori Pistoiesi 28.85 59.90 1'31.47 2'03.00

31.05 31.57 31.53
3 5 ZOCCARI Flavia 1986 ITA 29.61 1'00.69 1'32.23 2'03.02

31.08 31.54 30.79
4 2 CROCIONE Giorgia 1994 Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 29.42 1'01.12 1'33.12 2'04.87

31.70 32.00 31.75
5 8 PINCIONE Giulia 1995 Genova Nuoto 30.43 1'03.10 1'36.10 2'07.02

32.67 33.00 30.92
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RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50 m 100 m 150 m FINAL

6 1 MEOLI Carlotta 1992 Esseci Nuoto 29.94 1'01.52 1'34.54 2'07.71
31.58 33.02 33.17

7 6 FERREIRA Kayla 1994 RSA 30.43 1'02.64 1'35.93 2'08.43
32.21 33.29 32.50

NOT CLASSIFIED

7 GALIZI Giada 1993 Larus Nuoto DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at 10:49

Heat 5
1 4 MUTINA Agnes 1988 HUN 28.53 59.12 1'30.08 2'00.44

30.59 30.96 30.36
2 5 MASINI LUCCETTI Chiara 1993 ITA 28.42 58.95 1'30.54 2'01.65

30.53 31.59 31.11
3 6 DE MEMME Martina 1991 Nuoto Livorno 28.97 59.66 1'31.10 2'02.02

30.69 31.44 30.92
4 3 FLORIO Silvia 1986 Centro Sportivo Esercito 29.22 1'00.28 1'32.23 2'04.49

31.06 31.95 32.26
5 7 GIACONE Chiara 1994 Rari Nantes Torino 29.55 1'00.31 1'32.11 2'05.46

30.76 31.80 33.35
6 2 LEONI Ludovica 1994 Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 29.43 1'00.92 1'33.39 2'06.61

31.49 32.47 33.22

NOT CLASSIFIED

1 BUIZZA Camilla 1990 Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS
8 CARAMIGNOLI Martina Rita 1991 Aurelia Nuoto - Unicusano DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at 10:52

Heat 6
1 3 JAKABOS Zsuzsanna 1989 HUN 28.89 58.73 1'29.95 2'01.86

29.84 31.22 31.91
2 6 SPAGNOLO Renata Fabiola 1989 GS Fiamme Azzurre 28.61 59.27 1'30.91 2'03.13

30.66 31.64 32.22
3 7 BORGHETTI Laura 1990 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 29.21 1'00.28 1'32.10 2'03.77

31.07 31.82 31.67
4 2 MIZZAU Alice 1993 Ispra Swim Planet 30.21 1'02.31 1'36.10 2'10.15

32.10 33.79 34.05

NOT CLASSIFIED

1 TROMBETTI Luisa 1993 Rari Nantes Torino DNS
4 PELLEGRINI Federica 1988 ITA DNS
5 CARPANESE Alice 1987 ITA DNS
8 MIGLIORI Ambra 1984 Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS
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RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL POINTS

200 m Freestyle - Women
Summary

1 MUTINA Agnes 1988 HUN 5 4 1. 2'00.44 825.0
2 MASINI LUCCETTI Chiara 1993 ITA 5 5 2. 2'01.65 801.0
3 HEEMSKERK Femke 1987 NED De Dolfijn - NED 4 4 1. 2'01.84 797.0
4 JAKABOS Zsuzsanna 1989 HUN 6 3 1. 2'01.86 797.0
5 DE MEMME Martina 1991 Nuoto Livorno 5 6 3. 2'02.02 794.0
6 NESTI Alice 1989 Nuotatori Pistoiesi 4 3 2. 2'03.00 775.0
7 ZOCCARI Flavia 1986 ITA 4 5 3. 2'03.02 775.0
8 SPAGNOLO Renata Fabiola 1989 GS Fiamme Azzurre 6 6 2. 2'03.13 773.0
9 BORGHETTI Laura 1990 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 6 7 3. 2'03.77 761.0

10 FLORIO Silvia 1986 Centro Sportivo Esercito 5 3 4. 2'04.49 747.0
11 CROCIONE Giorgia 1994 Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 4 2 4. 2'04.87 741.0
12 GIACONE Chiara 1994 Rari Nantes Torino 5 7 5. 2'05.46 730.0
13 MAGAGNOLI Beatrice 1994 CN UISP - Bologna 2 5 1. 2'05.78 725.0
14 BRUNO FRANCO Sara 1993 Rari Nantes Torino 1 4 1. 2'06.56 711.0
15 LEONI Ludovica 1994 Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 5 2 6. 2'06.61 711.0
16 IELE Federica 1995 Jolly Nuoto Cl. Benevento 2 6 2. 2'06.81 707.0
17 PINCIONE Giulia 1995 Genova Nuoto 4 8 5. 2'07.02 704.0
18 SCIOCCHETTI Cinzia 1991 Gymnasium Pordenone 3 1 1. 2'07.36 698.0
19 MEOLI Carlotta 1992 Esseci Nuoto 4 1 6. 2'07.71 692.0
20 QUADARELLA Erica 1993 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1 3 2. 2'07.94 689.0
21 FERREIRA Kayla 1994 RSA 4 6 7. 2'08.43 681.0
22 SCAPPATICCI Fabiana 1994 Emmaus Coop - Alatri 2 1 3. 2'08.90 673.0
23 TOSATO Camilla 1992 Plain Team Veneto 2 8 4. 2'08.91 673.0
24 PESCE Caterina 1994 Sporting Club Noale 3 8 2. 2'09.12 670.0
25 COSTA Eleonora 1995 Centro Nuoto Torino 2 2 5. 2'09.13 670.0
26 MIZZAU Alice 1993 Ispra Swim Planet 6 2 4. 2'10.15 654.0
27 HAUZER Bianca 1994 RSA 1 5 3. 2'10.47 649.0
28 MARCATO Francesca 1992 Plain Team Veneto 3 7 3. 2'10.66 647.0
29 DU TOIT Natalie 1984 RSA 1 2 4. 2'11.69 631.0
30 MIANI Valeria 1994 Maiella Nuoto 1 1 5. 2'11.86 629.0
31 SCALIA Silvia 1995 Rari Nantes Brianza 1 6 6. 2'13.52 606.0
32 D'ONOFRIO Caterina 1995 Simply Sport - Pescara 1 7 7. 2'14.33 595.0

NOT CLASSIFIED

DI LIDDO Elena 1993 Apulia Nuoto DNS
RICCOBONO Denise 1993 Rari Nantes Florentia DNS
PIETROCOLA Marussia 1992 Mille Sport - San Salvo DNS
RUIU Chiara 1992 Rari Nantes Oristano DNS
NEGRI Susanna 1990 Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM DNS
IOPPI Roberta 1985 Ispra Swim Planet DNS
FRANCONERI Alessandra 1992 Centro Nuoto Montecatini DNS
FASSONE Beatrice 1994 Rari Nantes Torino DNS
GALIZI Giada 1993 Larus Nuoto DNS
BUIZZA Camilla 1990 Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS
CARAMIGNOLI Martina Rita 1991 Aurelia Nuoto - Unicusano DNS
TROMBETTI Luisa 1993 Rari Nantes Torino DNS
PELLEGRINI Federica 1988 ITA DNS
CARPANESE Alice 1987 ITA DNS
MIGLIORI Ambra 1984 Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at 10:54
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47º TROFEO SETTE COLLI
INTERNAZIONALI D'ITALIA

Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50 m 100 m 150 m FINAL

200 m Medley - Men
Heat 1

1 5 MARONGIU Riccardo 1988 Esperia - Cagliari 26.39 59.61 1'36.78 2'08.11
33.22 37.17 31.33

2 4 MAIELLO Gianluca 1988 Olimpic Nuoto Napoli 27.43 1'02.71 1'42.88 2'13.76
35.28 40.17 30.88

NOT CLASSIFIED

3 NORSCIA Simone 1996 Simply Sport - Pescara DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at 10:59

Heat 2
1 4 PATCHING Joe 1994 GBR Plymouth Leander - GBR 27.85 59.89 1'39.20 2'08.48

32.04 39.31 29.28
2 5 RIGHINI Riccardo 1992 CN UISP - Bologna 27.53 59.95 1'37.25 2'08.50

32.42 37.30 31.25
3 3 CARDINALE Enrico 1990 Gymnasium Pordenone 27.53 59.99 1'39.67 2'09.56

32.46 39.68 29.89
4 7 VENTRONE Stefano 1991 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 28.08 1'00.78 1'40.04 2'10.90

32.70 39.26 30.86
5 2 AMATULLI Marco 1989 FiorentinaNuotoClub 27.65 1'01.02 1'39.77 2'11.11

33.37 38.75 31.34

NOT CLASSIFIED

6 TORLAI Alessio 1992 Rari Nantes Florentia DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at 11:03

Heat 3
1 3 MANGONI Vanni 1985 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 26.77 57.51 1'34.82 2'06.05

30.74 37.31 31.23
2 4 SANNA Daniele 1989 Modena Nuoto 27.82 1'00.08 1'36.76 2'06.84

32.26 36.68 30.08
3 2 PIZZOLLA Ivano 1992 Atleti Amatori Matera 27.66 1'01.14 1'36.85 2'08.12

33.48 35.71 31.27
4 5 BOLOGNESI Andrea 1993 Ispra Swim Planet 27.84 1'01.92 1'37.74 2'09.36

34.08 35.82 31.62
5 8 RAPETTI Alberto 1992 CS Roero 27.77 1'02.31 1'38.79 2'09.55

34.54 36.48 30.76
6 7 LENARDON Giacomo 1993 Ispra Swim Planet 27.90 1'02.10 1'40.04 2'11.99

34.20 37.94 31.95

NOT CLASSIFIED

6 BATTISTELLA Giorgio 1989 Ispra Swim Planet DISQ

Falsa partenza

1 GIACOMUNI Cristiano 1991 Leosport SC - V.Franca DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at 11:06

Heat 4
1 4 VERRASZTO David 1988 HUN 27.34 58.80 1'33.84 2'03.84

31.46 35.04 30.00
2 5 TANCOCK Liam 1985 GBR 26.11 57.93 1'34.95 2'05.88

31.82 37.02 30.93
3 3 DIOLI Luca Angelo 1988 GS Forestale 27.42 59.33 1'36.26 2'05.89

31.91 36.93 29.63
4 8 NATULLO Joseph Davide 1988 ITA 26.97 59.10 1'37.79 2'06.13

32.13 38.69 28.34
5 2 FEBBRARO Nicola 1981 GS Fiamme Oro Roma 27.07 1'00.52 1'38.77 2'08.50

33.45 38.25 29.73
6 1 PERIC David 1989 Rari Nantes Adria Monfalcone 27.11 1'00.97 1'38.66 2'08.83

33.86 37.69 30.17
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RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50 m 100 m 150 m FINAL

NOT CLASSIFIED

6 MARIN Luca 1986 ITA DNS
7 GENI Simone 1992 CN UISP - Bologna DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at 11:10

Heat 5
1 3 BOGGIATTO Alessio 1981 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 26.93 59.31 1'33.79 2'03.92

32.38 34.48 30.13
2 5 JANUSAITIS Vytautas 1981 LTU 26.79 58.27 1'34.70 2'04.21

31.48 36.43 29.51
6 COVA Davide 1989 Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 27.29 59.50 1'34.78 2'04.21

32.21 35.28 29.43
4 4 LE CLOS Chad 1992 RSA 26.75 59.25 1'36.17 2'04.35

32.50 36.92 28.18
5 1 BOSCH Dylan 1993 RSA 26.93 1'00.04 1'36.54 2'06.41

33.11 36.50 29.87
6 2 GREMIZZI Giacomo 1990 Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 26.85 59.57 1'36.32 2'06.61

32.72 36.75 30.29
7 7 FOSSI Claudio 1989 FiorentinaNuotoClub 26.71 59.89 1'34.97 2'08.18

33.18 35.08 33.21
8 8 VAN DER BURGH Cameron 1988 RSA 26.03 1'01.64 1'38.36 2'11.38

35.61 36.72 33.02

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at 11:13

Heat 6
1 4 CSEH Laszlo 1985 HUN 25.69 56.38 1'32.81 2'02.36

30.69 36.43 29.55
2 3 TURRINI Federico 1987 ITA 26.33 57.32 1'33.94 2'04.33

30.99 36.62 30.39
3 2 SCOZZOLI Fabio 1988 Centro Sportivo Esercito 26.83 59.29 1'35.43 2'06.75

32.46 36.14 31.32
4 5 SCHOEMAN Riaan 1989 RSA 27.51 59.30 1'38.03 2'09.16

31.79 38.73 31.13
5 8 MCDOUGALL Murray 1993 RSA 26.82 1'00.16 1'39.56 2'09.53

33.34 39.40 29.97

NOT CLASSIFIED

1 GREGORY David 1992 GBR Plymouth Leander - GBR DNS
6 SCIOCCHETTI Cesare 1989 ITA DNS
7 PELIZZARI Matteo 1991 Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at 11:17
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RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL POINTS

200 m Medley - Men
Summary

1 CSEH Laszlo 1985 HUN 6 4 1. 2'02.36 811.0
2 VERRASZTO David 1988 HUN 4 4 1. 2'03.84 782.0
3 BOGGIATTO Alessio 1981 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 5 3 1. 2'03.92 781.0
4 JANUSAITIS Vytautas 1981 LTU 5 5 2. 2'04.21 775.0

COVA Davide 1989 Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 5 6 2. 2'04.21 775.0
6 TURRINI Federico 1987 ITA 6 3 2. 2'04.33 773.0
7 LE CLOS Chad 1992 RSA 5 4 4. 2'04.35 773.0
8 TANCOCK Liam 1985 GBR 4 5 2. 2'05.88 745.0
9 DIOLI Luca Angelo 1988 GS Forestale 4 3 3. 2'05.89 745.0

10 MANGONI Vanni 1985 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3 3 1. 2'06.05 742.0
11 NATULLO Joseph Davide 1988 ITA 4 8 4. 2'06.13 740.0
12 BOSCH Dylan 1993 RSA 5 1 5. 2'06.41 735.0
13 GREMIZZI Giacomo 1990 Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 5 2 6. 2'06.61 732.0
14 SCOZZOLI Fabio 1988 Centro Sportivo Esercito 6 2 3. 2'06.75 729.0
15 SANNA Daniele 1989 Modena Nuoto 3 4 2. 2'06.84 728.0
16 MARONGIU Riccardo 1988 Esperia - Cagliari 1 5 1. 2'08.11 706.0
17 PIZZOLLA Ivano 1992 Atleti Amatori Matera 3 2 3. 2'08.12 706.0
18 FOSSI Claudio 1989 FiorentinaNuotoClub 5 7 7. 2'08.18 705.0
19 PATCHING Joe 1994 GBR Plymouth Leander - GBR 2 4 1. 2'08.48 700.0
20 FEBBRARO Nicola 1981 GS Fiamme Oro Roma 4 2 5. 2'08.50 700.0

RIGHINI Riccardo 1992 CN UISP - Bologna 2 5 2. 2'08.50 700.0
22 PERIC David 1989 Rari Nantes Adria Monfalcone 4 1 6. 2'08.83 695.0
23 SCHOEMAN Riaan 1989 RSA 6 5 4. 2'09.16 689.0
24 BOLOGNESI Andrea 1993 Ispra Swim Planet 3 5 4. 2'09.36 686.0
25 MCDOUGALL Murray 1993 RSA 6 8 5. 2'09.53 684.0
26 RAPETTI Alberto 1992 CS Roero 3 8 5. 2'09.55 683.0
27 CARDINALE Enrico 1990 Gymnasium Pordenone 2 3 3. 2'09.56 683.0
28 VENTRONE Stefano 1991 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 2 7 4. 2'10.90 662.0
29 AMATULLI Marco 1989 FiorentinaNuotoClub 2 2 5. 2'11.11 659.0
30 VAN DER BURGH Cameron 1988 RSA 5 8 8. 2'11.38 655.0
31 LENARDON Giacomo 1993 Ispra Swim Planet 3 7 6. 2'11.99 646.0
32 MAIELLO Gianluca 1988 Olimpic Nuoto Napoli 1 4 2. 2'13.76 621.0

NOT CLASSIFIED

BATTISTELLA Giorgio 1989 Ispra Swim Planet DISQ
Falsa partenza

NORSCIA Simone 1996 Simply Sport - Pescara DNS
TORLAI Alessio 1992 Rari Nantes Florentia DNS
GIACOMUNI Cristiano 1991 Leosport SC - V.Franca DNS
MARIN Luca 1986 ITA DNS
GENI Simone 1992 CN UISP - Bologna DNS
GREGORY David 1992 GBR Plymouth Leander - GBR DNS
SCIOCCHETTI Cesare 1989 ITA DNS
PELIZZARI Matteo 1991 Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at 11:16
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47º TROFEO SETTE COLLI
INTERNAZIONALI D'ITALIA

Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50 m 100 m 150 m FINAL

200 m Medley - Women
Heat 1

1 4 BOLLA Adele 1993 Rari Nantes Torino 32.19 1'10.88 1'51.78 2'24.03
38.69 40.90 32.25

2 5 SERPI Sara 1994 Effedue Group - Roma 29.92 1'06.92 1'51.37 2'26.37
37.00 44.45 35.00

3 6 MIANI Valeria 1994 Maiella Nuoto 32.65 1'10.37 1'55.32 2'30.60
37.72 44.95 35.28

4 2 GIORDANO Cecilia 1994 Maiella Nuoto 33.01 1'11.09 1'55.82 2'31.14
38.08 44.73 35.32

5 7 DI FULVIO Laura 1996 Simply Sport - Pescara 32.73 1'12.15 1'59.07 2'32.64
39.42 46.92 33.57

NOT CLASSIFIED

3 COOPER Oneida 1993 RSA DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at 11:20

Heat 2
1 5 RUIU Chiara 1992 Rari Nantes Oristano 31.44 1'09.66 1'50.94 2'23.43

38.22 41.28 32.49
2 4 BARCELLONA Beatrice 1992 Veneto Banca Montebelluna 31.09 1'09.44 1'53.84 2'25.37

38.35 44.40 31.53
3 7 FOSSI Gloria 1993 FiorentinaNuotoClub 31.06 1'09.01 1'51.56 2'25.67

37.95 42.55 34.11
4 3 MARDONES LOPEZ - ABADIA 1994 ESP CN Sek - ESP 31.24 1'08.80 1'50.98 2'25.74

37.56 42.18 34.76
5 1 TERZI Giovanna 1991 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 32.75 1'12.17 1'55.58 2'27.53

39.42 43.41 31.95

NOT CLASSIFIED

2 MAZZONI Chiara 1982 Forum Sport Center DNS
6 BENASSI Martina 1992 President Bologna DNS
8 LACRIOLA Irene 1993 Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at 11:24

Heat 3
1 4 SEGAT Francesca 1983 ITA 29.26 1'04.85 1'46.03 2'17.64

35.59 41.18 31.61
2 5 BURATTO Erica 1984 Ispra Swim Planet 29.68 1'05.63 1'45.76 2'18.20

35.95 40.13 32.44
3 3 POMPILI Valentina 1988 Salaria Nuoto 30.24 1'05.70 1'46.45 2'19.61

35.46 40.75 33.16
4 2 PIETROCOLA Marussia 1992 Mille Sport - San Salvo 30.81 1'07.52 1'47.59 2'20.54

36.71 40.07 32.95
5 7 TAFI Eleonora 1992 Rari Nantes Florentia 31.56 1'07.21 1'50.60 2'21.73

35.65 43.39 31.13
6 6 NEGRI Susanna 1990 Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 30.82 1'07.31 1'49.67 2'22.51

36.49 42.36 32.84
7 8 TROTT Wendy 1990 RSA 32.20 1'10.66 1'54.60 2'27.42

38.46 43.94 32.82

NOT CLASSIFIED

1 DE ASCENTIS Giulia 1993 San Francesco Nuoto DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at 11:27

Heat 4
1 4 MEAKLIM Kathryn 1989 RSA 30.31 1'05.53 1'46.29 2'19.74

35.22 40.76 33.45
2 3 PIROZZI Stefania 1993 Circolo Canottieri Napoli 29.56 1'04.90 1'48.50 2'21.73

35.34 43.60 33.23
3 8 FANGIO Francesca 1995 Nuoto Livorno 31.32 1'09.81 1'50.30 2'25.25

38.49 40.49 34.95
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RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50 m 100 m 150 m FINAL

4 1 POZZI Margherita 1989 Ispra Swim Planet 31.64 1'10.37 1'53.65 2'28.11
38.73 43.28 34.46

NOT CLASSIFIED

2 NESTI Alice 1989 Nuotatori Pistoiesi DNS
5 SIMMONDS Elizabeth 1991 GBR DNS
6 TROMBETTI Luisa 1993 Rari Nantes Torino DNS
7 GIACCHETTI Caterina 1988 ITA DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at 11:31

Heat 5
1 4 VERRASZTO Evelyn 1989 HUN 28.78 1'02.68 1'42.71 2'13.98

33.90 40.03 31.27
2 5 DAL RIO Camilla 1992 Imolanuoto 29.60 1'04.85 1'45.10 2'17.80

35.25 40.25 32.70
3 6 POLIERI Alessia 1994 ITA 29.18 1'03.90 1'46.35 2'18.42

34.72 42.45 32.07
4 8 ARMELLINI Angelica 1992 Fondazione M.Bentegodi 31.37 1'07.78 1'49.47 2'22.19

36.41 41.69 32.72
5 1 BARBIERI Alice 1994 Rari Nantes Torino 31.46 1'08.91 1'50.21 2'22.76

37.45 41.30 32.55
6 7 RICCOBONO Denise 1993 Rari Nantes Florentia 30.39 1'07.83 1'50.83 2'23.74

37.44 43.00 32.91
7 2 LEONI Ludovica 1994 Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 31.15 1'07.73 1'51.58 2'24.16

36.58 43.85 32.58

NOT CLASSIFIED

3 ACETO Francesca 1991 Larus Nuoto DNS
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RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL POINTS

200 m Medley - Women
Summary

1 VERRASZTO Evelyn 1989 HUN 5 4 1. 2'13.98 835.0
2 SEGAT Francesca 1983 ITA 3 4 1. 2'17.64 770.0
3 DAL RIO Camilla 1992 Imolanuoto 5 5 2. 2'17.80 767.0
4 BURATTO Erica 1984 Ispra Swim Planet 3 5 2. 2'18.20 761.0
5 POLIERI Alessia 1994 ITA 5 6 3. 2'18.42 757.0
6 POMPILI Valentina 1988 Salaria Nuoto 3 3 3. 2'19.61 738.0
7 MEAKLIM Kathryn 1989 RSA 4 4 1. 2'19.74 736.0
8 PIETROCOLA Marussia 1992 Mille Sport - San Salvo 3 2 4. 2'20.54 723.0
9 PIROZZI Stefania 1993 Circolo Canottieri Napoli 4 3 2. 2'21.73 705.0

TAFI Eleonora 1992 Rari Nantes Florentia 3 7 5. 2'21.73 705.0
11 ARMELLINI Angelica 1992 Fondazione M.Bentegodi 5 8 4. 2'22.19 698.0
12 NEGRI Susanna 1990 Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 3 6 6. 2'22.51 694.0
13 BARBIERI Alice 1994 Rari Nantes Torino 5 1 5. 2'22.76 690.0
14 RUIU Chiara 1992 Rari Nantes Oristano 2 5 1. 2'23.43 680.0
15 RICCOBONO Denise 1993 Rari Nantes Florentia 5 7 6. 2'23.74 676.0
16 BOLLA Adele 1993 Rari Nantes Torino 1 4 1. 2'24.03 672.0
17 LEONI Ludovica 1994 Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 5 2 7. 2'24.16 670.0
18 FANGIO Francesca 1995 Nuoto Livorno 4 8 3. 2'25.25 655.0
19 BARCELLONA Beatrice 1992 Veneto Banca Montebelluna 2 4 2. 2'25.37 653.0
20 FOSSI Gloria 1993 FiorentinaNuotoClub 2 7 3. 2'25.67 649.0
21 MARDONES LOPEZ - ABADIA 1994 ESP CN Sek - ESP 2 3 4. 2'25.74 649.0
22 SERPI Sara 1994 Effedue Group - Roma 1 5 2. 2'26.37 640.0
23 TROTT Wendy 1990 RSA 3 8 7. 2'27.42 627.0
24 TERZI Giovanna 1991 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 2 1 5. 2'27.53 625.0
25 POZZI Margherita 1989 Ispra Swim Planet 4 1 4. 2'28.11 618.0
26 MIANI Valeria 1994 Maiella Nuoto 1 6 3. 2'30.60 588.0
27 GIORDANO Cecilia 1994 Maiella Nuoto 1 2 4. 2'31.14 581.0
28 DI FULVIO Laura 1996 Simply Sport - Pescara 1 7 5. 2'32.64 564.0

NOT CLASSIFIED

COOPER Oneida 1993 RSA DNS
MAZZONI Chiara 1982 Forum Sport Center DNS
BENASSI Martina 1992 President Bologna DNS
LACRIOLA Irene 1993 Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS
DE ASCENTIS Giulia 1993 San Francesco Nuoto DNS
NESTI Alice 1989 Nuotatori Pistoiesi DNS
SIMMONDS Elizabeth 1991 GBR DNS
TROMBETTI Luisa 1993 Rari Nantes Torino DNS
GIACCHETTI Caterina 1988 ITA DNS
ACETO Francesca 1991 Larus Nuoto DNS

    Issued: 19/06/2010 at 11:33
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47º TROFEO SETTE COLLI
INTERNAZIONALI D'ITALIA

Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN 50 m 100 m 200 m 300 m 400 m 500 m 600 m 700 m FINAL

TEAM NAT 800 m 900 m 1000 m 1100 m 1200 m 1300 m 1400 m

1500 m Freestyle - Men
Heat 2

1 4 BAGGIO Luca 1989 28.94 59.38 2'01.87 3'04.73 4'07.30 5'10.25 6'13.10 7'16.09
GS Fiamme Azzurre 30.44 1'02.49 1'02.86 1'02.57 1'02.95 1'02.85 1'02.99

8'18.92 9'22.24 10'25.58 11'28.78 12'32.15 13'35.92 14'39.16 15'40.46
1'02.83 1'03.32 1'03.34 1'03.20 1'03.37 1'03.77 1'03.24 1'01.30

2 6 PIRANI Federico 1989 30.39 1'02.14 2'06.09 3'09.73 4'13.20 5'16.48 6'20.09 7'23.81
Circolo Canottieri Aniene 31.75 1'03.95 1'03.64 1'03.47 1'03.28 1'03.61 1'03.72

8'27.78 9'31.78 10'36.64 11'41.56 12'47.00 13'52.67 14'58.11 16'01.64
1'03.97 1'04.00 1'04.86 1'04.92 1'05.44 1'05.67 1'05.44 1'03.53

3 3 VENTER Jan 1988 29.55 1'00.94 2'05.36 3'09.67 4'14.11 5'18.60 6'23.15 7'27.34
RSA 31.39 1'04.42 1'04.31 1'04.44 1'04.49 1'04.55 1'04.19

8'32.12 9'36.65 10'41.24 11'46.12 12'51.16 13'56.10 15'01.60 16'07.19
1'04.78 1'04.53 1'04.59 1'04.88 1'05.04 1'04.94 1'05.50 1'05.59

4 7 PENSABENE Davide 1992 29.23 1'01.05 2'06.29 3'11.13 4'17.46 5'23.95 6'30.81 7'37.63
Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 31.82 1'05.24 1'04.84 1'06.33 1'06.49 1'06.86 1'06.82

8'44.88 9'52.26 10'59.65 12'07.06 13'14.00 14'21.06 15'27.52 16'32.03
1'07.25 1'07.38 1'07.39 1'07.41 1'06.94 1'07.06 1'06.46 1'04.51

5 5 ZANCANARO Gabriele 1987 29.51 1'01.46 2'06.93 3'13.56 4'20.58 5'28.27 6'35.75 7'43.58
GS Fiamme Oro Roma 31.95 1'05.47 1'06.63 1'07.02 1'07.69 1'07.48 1'07.83

8'51.95 9'59.88 11'08.35 12'16.79 13'25.21 14'33.48 15'40.60 16'48.74
1'08.37 1'07.93 1'08.47 1'08.44 1'08.42 1'08.27 1'07.12 1'08.14

NOT CLASSIFIED

2 CASSIO Nicola 1985 Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS
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